



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0065 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Presentation **Status:** Action Item
File created: 1/9/2020 **In control:** Finance Committee
On agenda: 1/13/2020 **Final action:** 1/13/2020
Title: Contract 97-19 was awarded to Michels Power for the 2019 Yellow Ramp Lighting Replacement project in the amount of \$60,900 with a contingency of \$10,000. No change orders were issued. Payments to date total \$57,855. Request to issue the final contract payment of \$3,045

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2020	1	Finance Committee	presented	

Contract 97-19 was awarded to Michels Power for the 2019 Yellow Ramp Lighting Replacement project in the amount of \$60,900 with a contingency of \$10,000. No change orders were issued. Payments to date total \$57,855. Request to issue the final contract payment of \$3,045